Harris Co Flood Control Dist 426,577,079,187   0.028   83,075,000   0.04% 33,230

Harris Co Hospital District 429,700,447,319   0.171   59,490,000   0.04% 23,796

Port of Houston Auth 425,789,832,000   0.013   638,829,397   0.04% 255,532

Santa Fe ISD 1,285,949,116   1.402   88,175,000   1.06% 934,655

South Shore Harbour MUD # 7 361,916,680   0.390   17,400,000   100.00% 17,400,000

Tara Glen MUD 82,352,125   0.550   790,000   100.00% 790,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Funded Debt 777,474,566 $

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Funded Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 9.59%

Per Capita Overlapping Funded Debt 7,306 $
__________
(1) 2018/2019 Taxable Assessed Valuation.
(2) Includes the Certificates.  Preliminary; subject to change.  Includes self-supporting debt.

22

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8  -  PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total
Year Less: Net Debt

Ending Self-Supporting Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Requirements
2018  $   14,165,000  $   9,285,440  $   23,450,440  $   13,410,319  $   10,040,121
2019 13,245,000 8,733,322 21,978,322  $   620,000  $   331,473  $   951,473 12,252,809 10,676,986
2020 15,010,000 8,158,952 23,168,952 580,000 388,200 968,200 13,765,984 10,371,168
2021 14,820,000 7,506,641 22,326,641 575,000 368,000 943,000 13,395,073 9,874,567
2022 15,415,000 6,837,532 22,252,532 575,000 345,000 920,000 13,386,964 9,785,567
2023 15,410,000 6,156,925 21,566,925 575,000 322,000 897,000 12,975,683 9,488,242
2024 15,025,000 5,506,727 20,531,727 575,000 299,000 874,000 12,550,743 8,854,983
2025 15,450,000 4,824,978 20,274,978 575,000 276,000 851,000 12,396,510 8,729,467
2026 14,805,000 4,116,814 18,921,814 575,000 253,000 828,000 11,703,024 8,046,789
2027 15,030,000 3,445,305 18,475,305 575,000 230,000 805,000 11,703,050 7,577,255
2028 15,410,000 2,825,738 18,235,738 575,000 207,000 782,000 11,539,968 7,477,770
2029 15,695,000 2,238,012 17,933,012 575,000 186,875 761,875 11,511,955 7,182,932
2030 15,090,000 1,620,509 16,710,509 575,000 169,266 744,266 11,510,939 5,943,835
2031 13,940,000 1,039,696 14,979,696 575,000 150,938 725,938 10,987,171 4,718,463
2032 9,190,000 621,809 9,811,809 575,000 131,891 706,891 5,841,064 4,677,635
2033 5,195,000 381,649 5,576,649 575,000 112,484 687,484 3,999,902 2,264,232
2034 4,790,000 231,006 5,021,006 575,000 92,719 667,719 3,938,261 1,750,463
2035 2,760,000 113,509 2,873,509 575,000 72,594 647,594 1,801,902 1,719,201
2036   1,570,000   45,978 1,615,978 575,000 52,109 627,109 761,705 1,481,382
2037   720,000   11,520 731,520 575,000 31,266 606,266 497,840 839,946
2038   -   -   -   575,000 10,422 585,422   -   585,422

 $  232,735,000  $  73,702,059  $  306,437,059  $  11,550,000  $  4,030,235  $   15,580,235  $   189,930,867  $   132,086,427

Outstanding Debt Service
(1)

The Certificates
(2)

(1) "Outstanding Debt" does not include lease/purchase obligations. See "TABLE 10 – REVENUES OF WATERWORKS AND SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM USED TO PAY GENERAL OBLIGATION

DEBT SERVICE" and "OTHER OBLIGATIONS."
(2) Average life of the issue  -  9.784 years.  Interest on the Certificates has been calculated at the rate of 3.43% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

23

TABLE 9  -  INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Net Tax Obligation Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2019 10,676,986$